* X
*
* *
* *
* 4k

COUNCIL  CONSEIL
OF EUROPE  DE L'EUROPE

DJS/EYCB/ENTER/2010/036 Strasbourg, 10 June 2010

>entert

Access to Social Rights for Young People
from Disadvantaged Neighbourhoods

Expert Meeting
New ways of
Participation in multicultural youth
work
based on Information and
Communication Technologies

14-18 June 2010
European Youth Centre, Budapest

Draft
Programme

http://www.coe.int/youth



Monday 14" June

All day — arrival of participants

19:00
20:30

Dinner
Welcome Evening

Tuesday 15" June

08:00

09:30

09:45

11:00

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:45

13.00

14:30

16:00

16:30

18:00

19:00

Breakfast — and registration of participants.
Opening of the Expert Meetings (together with the other group)

Introduction to the ENTER project- Rui Gomes, Head of the Education and
Training Division

Coffee Break
Round of introduction of the participants — getting to know each other;

Introduction to the background of the meeting, the programme, aims and
objectives, methodology

The Congress of Local and Regional Authorities in Europe and Youth
participation: Input by Joanne Hunting

Technicalities
Lunch Break and registration of participants

Challenges faced by young people in relation to participation in multicultural
youth work- working groups

Coffee break

Results from working groups
Debates and discussion: What is needed for youth participation?

End of the programme

Dinner

Wednesday 16" June

08:00

09:30

09:35

11:00

11:30

Breakfast
Introduction to the day’s programme

New ways of participation in multicultural youth work- How can new media
contribute to social inclusion?- Mommodou Salah

Coffee break
Best practice exchange:

General sharing on a variety of good practices
Drawing conclusions from the practices



13:00

14:00

14:30

16:00

16:30

18:00

19:00

20:30

Lunch Break

Travel reimbursement

Thematic working groups on e-participation (topics to be defined)
Coffee break

Continuation of working groups

End of the programme

Dinner

Youth Participation Café
(sharing of practices, innovations, further discussions and exchange)

Thursday 17" June

08:00

09:30

09:35

11:00

11:30

13.00

14:00

14:30

16:00

16:30

17:15

19:00

20:30

Breakfast

Introduction to the day’s programme

Presentations of the results of the various working groups,
Followed by group discussion

Conclusions

Coffee break

Drafting recommendations
for NGOs, policy makers, researchers and young people

Lunch Break

Travel reimbursement

Practical follow-up

Coffee break

Evaluation

Closing speech (speaker to be confirmed)
Dinner

Farewell Party

Friday 18" June

08:00

Breakfast
Departure of participants






