



DJS/EYCB/ENTER/2010/036

Strasbourg, 10 June 2010



Access to Social Rights for Young People from Disadvantaged Neighbourhoods

## **Expert Meeting**

New ways of
Participation in multicultural youth
work
based on Information and
Communication Technologies

14-18 June 2010 European Youth Centre, Budapest

http://www.coe.int/youth

Draft Programme

## Monday 14th June

All day - arrival of participants 19:00 Dinner 20:30 Welcome Evening Tuesday 15<sup>th</sup> June 08:00 Breakfast – and registration of participants. 09:30 Opening of the Expert Meetings (together with the other group) 09:45 Introduction to the ENTER project- Rui Gomes, Head of the Education and Training Division 11:00 Coffee Break 11:30 Round of introduction of the participants – getting to know each other; Introduction to the background of the meeting, the programme, aims and 11:45 objectives, methodology The Congress of Local and Regional Authorities in Europe and Youth 12:00 participation: Input by Joanne Hunting 12:45 Technicalities 13.00 Lunch Break and registration of participants Challenges faced by young people in relation to participation in multicultural 14:30 youth work- working groups 16:00 Coffee break 16:30 Results from working groups Debates and discussion: What is needed for youth participation? 18:00 End of the programme 19:00 Dinner Wednesday 16<sup>th</sup> June 08:00 Breakfast 09:30 Introduction to the day's programme 09:35 New ways of participation in multicultural youth work- How can new media contribute to social inclusion?- Mommodou Salah 11:00 Coffee break 11:30 Best practice exchange:

> General sharing on a variety of good practices Drawing conclusions from the practices

13:00	Lunch Break			
14:00	Travel reimbursement			
14:30	Thematic working groups on e-participation (topics to be defined)			
16:00	Coffee break			
16:30	Continuation of working groups			
18:00	End of the programme			
19:00	Dinner			
20:30	Youth Participation Café (sharing of practices, innovations, further discussions and exchange)			
Thursday 17 <sup>th</sup>	June			
08:00	Breakfast			
09:30	Introduction to the day's programme			
09:35	Presentations of the results of the various working groups, Followed by group discussion Conclusions			
11:00	Coffee break			
11:30	Drafting recommendations for NGOs, policy makers, researchers and young people			
13.00	Lunch Break			
14:00	Travel reimbursement			
14:30	Practical follow-up			
16:00	Coffee break			
16:30	Evaluation			
17:15	Closing speech (speaker to be confirmed)			
19:00	Dinner			
20:30	Farewell Party			
Friday 18 <sup>th</sup> Ju	ne			
08:00	Breakfast Departure of participants			